THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. Section 21-105 of The Philadelphia Code is hereby amended to read as follows:

§21-105.  Hero Awards.

(1) The Council hereby provides that the sum of [ten thousand (10,000) dollars] twenty-five
thousand dollars ($25,000) may be awarded to the surviving [widow] spouse or dependent children or
dependent parents of every [fireman, policeman, park policeman] firefighter, police officer and prosecution
detective who is killed in the course of performing a heroic deed which, in the judgment of the Hero Award